Hulsey Living Trust 4,829,210   0.29%
John & Jayne Kendall 4,691,120   0.28%

97,687,857$   5.77%
___________
(1) Based on the aggregate 2015 Taxable Assessed Value of $1,691,718,253.

GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT LIMITATION . . . No general obligation debt limitation is imposed on the City under current State
law or the City’s Home Rule Charter (see “THE CERTIFICATES – Tax Rate Limitation”).

TABLE 5 – TAX ADEQUACY(1)

2016 Principal and Interest Requirements 724,549$

0.0419$   Tax Rate at 98% Collection Produces 725,105$

Average Annual Principal and Interest Requirements, 2016-2039 625,298$
0.0362$   Tax Rate at 98% Collection Produces 626,463$

Maximum Annual Principal and Interest Requirements, 2026 867,514$
0.0502$   Tax Rate at 98% Collection Produces 868,741$

(1) Preliminary, subject to change.  Excludes the self-supporting debt.

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 6 – PRO-FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Total
Year Total Debt LESS: Tax-Supported

Ending Service Self-Supporting Debt Service

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Debt (3) Requirements
2016 1,055,000$   750,266$   1,805,266$   -$   -$   -$   1,805,266$   1,080,717$   724,549$
2017 1,085,000   720,955   1,805,955   180,000   88,125   268,125   2,074,080   1,329,282   744,798
2018 1,110,000   689,588   1,799,588   280,000   101,450   381,450   2,181,038   1,332,464   848,574
2019 1,145,000   657,404   1,802,404   285,000   95,850   380,850   2,183,254   1,326,956   856,299
2020 1,175,000   623,839   1,798,839   290,000   90,150   380,150   2,178,989   1,330,524   848,465
2021 1,225,000   588,279   1,813,279   295,000   84,350   379,350   2,192,629   1,337,819   854,810
2022 1,265,000   550,363   1,815,363   300,000   78,450   378,450   2,193,813   1,333,625   860,189
2023 1,300,000   510,601   1,810,601   305,000   72,450   377,450   2,188,051   1,328,375   859,676
2024 1,350,000   468,033   1,818,033   315,000   66,350   381,350   2,199,383   1,336,488   862,895
2025 1,405,000   421,182   1,826,182   320,000   60,050   380,050   2,206,232   1,342,156   864,076
2026 1,450,000   370,998   1,820,998   330,000   50,450   380,450   2,201,448   1,333,935   867,514
2027 1,505,000   318,416   1,823,416   210,000   40,550   250,550   2,073,966   1,339,115   734,851
2028 1,015,000   262,765   1,277,765   215,000   34,250   249,250   1,527,015   792,293   734,723
2029 1,055,000   225,909   1,280,909   225,000   27,800   252,800   1,533,709   795,534   738,175
2030 1,095,000   186,960   1,281,960   230,000   18,800   248,800   1,530,760   795,346   735,414
2031 430,000   159,969   589,969   240,000   9,600   249,600   839,569   524,560   315,009
2032 450,000   145,219   595,219   -   -   -   595,219   278,088   317,131
2033 465,000   129,435   594,435   -   -   -   594,435   280,670   313,765
2034 485,000   113,048   598,048   -   -   -   598,048   277,994   320,054
2035 505,000   94,581   599,581   -   -   -   599,581   279,413   320,169
2036 530,000   73,881   603,881   -   -   -   603,881   284,713   319,169
2037 550,000   53,313   603,313   -   -   -   603,313   285,000   318,313
2038 575,000   32,922   607,922   -   -   -   607,922   285,394   322,528
2039 600,000   11,250   611,250   -   -   -   611,250   285,250   326,000

22,825,000$   8,159,175$   30,984,175$   4,020,000$   918,675$   4,938,675$   35,922,851$   20,915,707$   15,007,143$

Outstanding G.O. Debt(1) The Certificates(2)

________________
(1) Includes self-supporting general obligation debt.  See “Table 1 – Valuation, Exemptions and General Obligation Debt – Footnote 2.”
(2) Preliminary, subject to change. Interest calculated at a true interest cost of 2.72% for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.
(3) See “Table 1 – Valuation, Exemptions and General Obligation Debt – Footnote 2.”

17

18

TABLE 7 – ESTIMATED OVERLAPPING DEBT

Expenditures of the various taxing entities within the territory of the City are paid out of ad valorem taxes levied by such entities